

SARVRA Constitution: Table of Changes

Changes in words or phrasing with no change in meaning are not included.

“Old” Constitution clause	Revised Constitution clause	Change
	2	Definitions have been added
2.5	3.4	Not for profit added
	3.7	Added clause re Support and encourage residents’ committees
6.1	7.1	Added “website”
6.2		Removed
6.5	7.3, 7.4	Added clause re bulk payment. Membership applies to incoming and outgoing resident until end of financial year
6.5.1		Removed
6.5.2		Removed
7	8.2	Changed to 30 days
	8.3	Conferred at AGM
9	10	Changed from “Management of the Association” to “Management Committee”
9.1		Removed
	10.2.2	Added clause “To manage and control funds...”
	10.2.3	Added clause “...to interpret rules...”
	11.1	Term changed from “President” to “Chair” and “Vice-President” to “Vice- Chair”. Ten committee members changed to eight.
	11.2	Added clause re pecuniary interest/ conflict of interest to be declared by all committee members
	11.3	Added clause - Chair and Vice-Chair must have lived in a retirement village for at least one year
	11.4	Added clause re nominating of Chair and Vice-Chair 28 days prior to AGM.

	11.8	Added clause allowing for an Executive to be added to Committee structure
12.1		Removed
12.2		Removed
15.2	14.2	Days of notice changed to “no less than 21 days”. Added information to be made available at that time, asking for any special resolutions, questions or topics
15.3.1 - 15.3.7	14.3 a) – i)	Changed numbering to lettering
	14.3 c)	Added “Committee report”
15.5	14.5	Fourteen days notice of a general Meeting changed to twenty-one days
16	15	Added “entitled to vote” to members present. Numbers changed to letters
17	16	Chair may or may not be Public Officer, Chair may appoint PO
18.2	17.2	Changed how duties listed
18.3	17.3	Changed how duties listed
19.4	18.4	Minutes “book” changed to Minutes.
19.6	18.6	Increased post time from two business days to five business days
19.7	18.7	Statement strengthened re bona fide remuneration
20.3	19.3	“...Affairs” updated to “Services”

December 2024